Form 9-331 C	,. .	N.M.O.C.D.	COPY SUBMIT IN T	RII ATI	E* Form approved.	
(May 1963)	UNF	TED STATES	(Other instru reverse i		Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.	
C/3F		T OF THE INT		c	30-015-237.34	
0, -		GICAL SURVEY			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
					NM 28007 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
APPLICATIO	IN FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEE	PEN, OR PLUG	BACK	. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
. TYPE OF WORK	RILL 🗵	DEEPEN	PLUG BA	ск 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
on V	GAS WELL OTHER		SINGLE MULTI		S. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
NAME OF OPERATOR					Sivley "PY" Fed.	
Yates Pet	roleum Corporati	ion V			9. WELL NO.	
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	R		APR (;	1. 19 1.54	1	
207 S. 4t	<u>h Street, Artesi</u>	La, NM 88210			10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
LOCATION OF WELL (. At surface	Report location clearly and	I in accordance with an	y State requirements.*)	¥ .	West Henshaw (
330' F	NL & 1650' FWL				11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. zo	one			uic		
Same	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR DOGT AND	rice [‡]		Sec. 9 16s 30e 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
9 MILES N DISTANCE FROM PROD	orth of Loco Hil POSED*		O NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO.	OF ACRES ASSIGNED	
LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE	ST LINE, FT.			тот	CHIS WELL	
	lg. unit line, if any)	330'	PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROT	40 ARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
	DRILLING, COMPLETED,			1		
	hether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	1 A	pprox. 3200'	i Sma	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
3825.5 G					ASAP	
	······································	PROPOSED CASING A	ND OFWENTING DROOD	A M	I ADAF	
	-					
SIZE OF HOLE	BIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
10 1/4"	8 5/8"	28#	setting depth 525'	225	circulate	
		WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10 1/4" 6 1/4" propose to a r program abo	drill and test t	wEIGILT PER FOOT 28# 9.5# the S.A. and in prate and stime	SETTING DEPTH 525' TD ntermediate formulate as needed	225 320 ations,	circulate circulate casing will be set	
10 1/4" 6 1/4" e propose to der program abo DD PROGRAM: 1	drill and test t ove. Will perfo	wEIGHT PER FOOT 28# 9.5# 28# 2.5	SETTING DEPTH 525' TD ntermediate formulate as needed	225 320 ations, for pro	circulate circulate casing will be set	
10 1/4" 6 1/4" e propose to der program abo JD PROGRAM: 1 DP PROGRAM: 1	8 5/8" 4 1/2" drill and test to ove. Will performer Fresh Water Gel BOP will be inst BOP will be inst	wEIGHT PER FOOT 28# 9.5# 2.00 free 2.00	setting DEPTH 525' TD ntermediate formulate as needed sh water to T.D. " " casing and te	225 320 ations, for pro	circulate circulate casing will be set	
10 1/4" 6 1/4" e propose to over program above space to over program above space to over program. 2D PROGRAM: 2	8 5/8" 4 1/2" drill and test t ove. Will perfo Fresh Water Gel BOP will be inst BOP will be inst b drill or deepen directions ny. Configuration State office upper	wEIGHT PER FOOT 28# 9.5# 2.8 9.5# 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8	setting DEPTH 525' TD ntermediate formulate as needed sh water to T.D. '' casing and te '' casing and te	225 320 ations, for pro	circulate circulate casing will be set oduction.	
10 1/4" 6 1/4" e propose to der program above space bescent DD PROGRAM: 1 DP PROGRAM: 1 DP PROGRAM: 1 DP PROGRAM: 1 SIGNED ACCE DESCRIPTION (This space FOF Fed	8 5/8" 4 1/2" drill and test to ove. Will performer Fresh Water Gel BOP will be inst BOP will be inst	wEIGHT PER FOOT 28# 9.5# 2.8 9.5# 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8	setting DEPTH 525' TD htermediate formulate as needed sh water to T.D. '' casing and te '' casing and te '' casing and te Geographer	225 320 ations, for pro	circulate circulate casing will be 'set oduction.	

JAMES A. GILLHAAN DISTRICT SUPERVISOR I MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS. IN WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

	All di	stances must be fro	m the outer bound	laries of the Section.	
VATES PETROI	LEUM CORPORATION	/	SIVLEY "	PY" FED.	Well No.
Letter	Section Townsh	lp v	Range	County	<u>1</u>
С	9	16S	30E	EDD	Y
Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well;	·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
330	feet from the NORTH	, line and	<u>1650</u>	feet from the	WEST
Cround Level Elev.		in l	2001	6.1	Dedicated Acreage:
3825,5) Jon Kirc	RHA .	Hansh	aw the	Acres
1. Outline th	e acreage dedicated to	the subject wel	l by colored p	encil or hachure i	marks on the plat below.
2. If more th interest an	nan one lease is dedica nd royalty).	ted to the well,	outline each	and identify the o	wnership thereof (both as to working
dated by c	communitization, unitizati	on, force-poolin	g.etc?		nterests of all owners been consoli-
Yes	No If answer is	"'yes," type of	consolidation		
If answer	is "no;" list the owners	and tract descri	ptions which l	nave actually bee	n consolidated. (Use reverse side of
	f necessary.)				
No allowal forced-poo sion.	ble will be assigned to th ling, or otherwise) or until	e well until all i a non-standard	interests have unit, eliminat	been consolidate ng such interests	d (by communitization, unitization, , has been approved by the Commis-
		-1		T	CERTIFICATION
6	30		ļ		CERTIFICATION
1650'	d ^m		1		I hereby certify that the information con-
, , 	l		1		tained herein is true and complete to the
1 	l l	1	E k		best of my knowledge and belief.
		1	E		I.A. DA
बे ह द			r k		Aliseno Koduguz
·	 	┫	i		Name
	l		•		CHISERID KODRIGUEL
	ł		1		
			l		GEOGRAPHER Compony
	i		ĺ		LATES PETROLEUM CORP.
	I		l		Date
	1				3-1-81
	1		1		
	1		i		I hereby certify that the well location
			1		shown on this plat was plotted from field
	1		1		notes of actual surveys made by me or
			1		under my supervision, and that the same
	1		1		is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	‡				
	I I		I 1		
1	ł		1		Date Surveyed
• • •	•				2 2/1 OF ME
- 4 7	,		1		Registered Professional Engineer
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ì		1		and/or and/o
<u>.</u>	ł		1		
			<u>1</u>		2 michel And
	······		·		Certificere No.". 3690
330 660	90 1320 1650 1980 2310	2640 2000	1500 100	5 500 0	

Yates Petroleum Corporation Sivley "PY" Federal #1 330' FNL & 1650' FWL Section 9 - T16S- R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Yates Petroleum Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with USGS requirements:

- 1. The geologic surface formation is sandy alluvium.
- 2. The estimate tops of geologic markers are as follows:

Yates	1385'	Grayburg	2472'
Seven Rivers	1644'	San Andres	3041'
Queen	2224'	TD	3100'

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil, or gas formations are expected to be encountered:

Water: Approximately 130'

Oil: San Andres 3041 - 3200

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Form 9-331C.
- 6. Mud Program: See Form 9-331C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: As required.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

Samples: Surface casing to TD DST's: None Logging: GRN surface to TD Coring: None

9. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.

10. Anticipated starting date: As soon as approved.

ta litza sie TX 2-2

Yates Petroleum Corporation Sivley "PY" Federal #1 Section 9 - T16S - R30E 330' FNL & 1650' FWL (Developmentate well)

This plan is submitted with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill, covering the above described well. The purpose of this plan is to describe the location, the construction activities and operations plan, the surface disturbance involved, and the procedures to be followed in rehabilitating the surface after completion of the operations, so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effect associated with the drilling of this well.

1. EXISTING ROADS.

Exhibit A is a portion of a county map showing the roads in the vicinity of the proposed location. The proposed wellsite is located approximately 9 miles north of Loco Hills, New Mexico and the access route to the location is indicated in red and green on Exhibit A.

DIRECTIONS:

Go north from Loco Hills on black top approximately 9 miles. Turn east at a Mobil lease sign. Travel east for 3/10 of a mile. Turn south and go approximately 350' to location.

- 2. PLANNED ACCESS ROAD.
 - A. The proposed new access will be approximately 350' in length from point of origin to the southeast edge of the drilling pad. Building materials will come from a public pit 600' to the north. S/W of SW Section 4-T16s-30E.
 - B. The new road will be 12 feet in width (driving surface).
 - C. The new road will be bladed. The surface will be crowned, with drainage on one side. One turnout will be built.
 - D. The new road has been flagged and the route of the road is visible.
- 3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELL.

A. There is one well 1/2 mile north.

- 4. LOCATION OF EXISITING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES.
 - A. There are no production facilities on this lease at the present time.
 - B. In the event that the well is productive, the necessary production facilities will be installed on the drilling pad. If the well is productive oil, a gas or diesel self-contained unit will be used to provide the necessary power. No power will be required if the well is productive of gas.

- 5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY.
 - A. It is planned to drill and proposed well with a fresh water system. The water will be obtained from the ranches and will be trucked to the location.
- 6. SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS.
 - A. Materials will come from a pit 600' north of the location. SE/SW Section 4-Tl6s-30e.
- 7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL.
 - A. Drilling cuttings will be disposed of in the reserve pits.
 - B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the reserve pits until the pits are dry.
 - C. Water produced during operations will be collected in tanks until hauled to an approved disposal system, or separate disposal application will be submitted to the USGS for appropriate approval.
 - D. Oil produced during operations will be stored in tanks until sold.
 - E. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
 - F. Trash, waste paper, garbage and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit and covered with minimum of 24 inches dirt. All waste material will be contained of prevent scattering by the wind.
 - G. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing drilling and/or completion operations.
- 8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES.
 - A. None required.
- 9. WELLSITE LAYOUT.
 - A. Exhibit C shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, the reserve pits, etc.
 - B. The location surface will be caliched.
 - C. A 400' X 400' area and road has been staked and flagged.
- 10. PLANS FOR RESROTATION OF THE SURFACE.
 - A. After finishing drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed fur further operations will be removed. The location will be cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in as pleasing a condition as possible.

- Unguarded pits, if any, containing fluids will be fenced until they have в. dried and leveled.
- C. If the proposed well is non-productive, all rehabilitation requirements of the USGS - BLM stipulations will be complied with.

11. OTHER INFORMATION.

- Topography: The land surface in the vicinity of the wellsite is fairly sandy Α. and covered with dunes.
- B. Flora and Fauna: The vegetation cover consists of shrubs, clump grass, and mesquite. No wildlife was observed.
- C. Surface Ownership: The wellsite is on federal surface and minerals.
- There is no evidence of any archaeological, historical or cultural sites in D. the area.
- OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE. 12.
 - Α. The field representative responsible for assuring compliance with the approved surface use plan is:

Gliserio "Rod" Rodriguez or Cy Cowan Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (505) 746-3558

13. CERTIFICATION.

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route, that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are to the best of my knowledge true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Yates Petroleum Company and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

<u>3-9-8/</u> Date

Gliserio Rodriguez, Geographer



FXhibit B

· _ ·



 $\int_{\mathcal{A}_{n}} |\nabla f_{n} | df_{n} = \int_{\mathcal{A}_{n}} |f_{n} | df_{n$

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

